PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Klaus HEDRICH	05/21/2010
Sven AUGUSTIN	05/30/2010
Uwe PAULMANN	05/17/2010
Andreas GUTSCH	05/17/2010
Guenter EICHINGER	05/17/2010
Andreas FUCHS	06/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Degussa GmbH	
Street Address: Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11		
City:	Essen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	45128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12746683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(703) 413-3000 Phone: Email: mpena@oblon.com Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al. Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	359718US0PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa Pena
	PATENT

501265210 **REEL: 024852 FRAME: 0490**

Total Attachments: 12
source=359718US ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=359718US ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=359718US ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif
source=359718US ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif
source=359718US ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif
source=359718US ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif
source=359718US ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif
source=359718US ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif
source=359718US ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif
source=359718US ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif
source=359718US ASSIGNMENT#page11.tif
source=359718US ASSIGNMENT#page11.tif

FAX Nr.: 02365 492555

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Klaus Hedrich, Schnurgasse	31, 64405 Fi	schbachtal, GERMANY	
INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:		Sven Augustin, Alter Darmsta	idter Weg 25	, 64380 Roßdorf, GERMANY	
HD MYLMICKE.		Uwe Paulmann, Dietrich-Bon	hoeffer-Ring	44, 59348 Lüdinghausen, GERMANY	
		Andreas Gutsch, Käthe-Kollw	vitz-Straße 4,	59348 Lüdinghausen, GERMANY	
		Günter Eichinger, Am Rodlar	nd 18, 63674	Altenstadt, GERMANY	
		Andreas Fuchs, Nathanaelsti	asse 11, 041	77 Leipzig, GERMANY	
insert title of invention:					, respectively,
INSERT DATE IN- VENTORE SIGNED DECLARATION:	have invented certai in:	n new and useful improve	men BAT	TERY PACK	
INSERT NAMB	for which an applicat executed on	ion for Letters Patent was			
AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	(Application No. PC	T/EP2008/065429	, filed	13 November 2008), and
	WHEREAS, Ex (hereinafter referred at:	onik Degussa GmbH to as "ASSIGNEE") havin	g a place o	of busines	
	is desirous of acquir Patent that may be of foreign countries;	granted therefore in the Ur	nd interest nited State	in and to said invention and in s and its territorial possessions f FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the	and in any and all
	hereby acknowledge	d, and for other good and	t valuable	consideration, I (WE), by thes	e presents do sell,

hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

FAX Nr.: 02365 492555

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 21,05,2010	Wans leewill		
Date. 24704700 to	(Signature of Inventor)	Klaus Hedrich	
Date:			
,	(Signature of Inventor)	Sven Augustin	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Uwe Paulmann	
	(Oignature of invarior)	owe Fauimann	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Andreas Gutsch	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Günter Eichinger	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Andreas Fuchs	
Bata	, ,	Alla da l'actio	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	5574	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		
Batta			
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

FAX Nr.: 02365 492555

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Klaus Hedrich, Schnurgasse	31, 64405 [Fischbachtal, GERMANY	
S CE		Sven Augustin, Alter Darms	tädter Weg 2	5, 64380 Roßdorf, GERMANY	
RS:		Uwe Paulmann, Dietrich-Bo	nhoeffer-Rin	g 44, 59348 Lüdinghausen, GERMAN)	,
		Andreas Gutsch, Käthe-Kol	witz-Straße	4, 59348 Lüdinghausen, GERMANY	
		Günter Eichinger, Am Rodla	nd 18, 6367	4 Altenstadt, GERMANY	,
		Andreas Fuchs, Nathanaels	trasse 11, 0-	1177 Leipzig, GERMANY	
			•		
					, respectively,
	have invented certain:	in new and useful improv	emen BA	TTERY PACK	
	for which an applica	ition for Letters Patent wa	5		
F E	(Application No. P	CT/EP2008/065429	, filed	13 November 2008), and
	WHEREAS, E (hereinafter referred at:	vonik Degussa GmbH to as "ASSIGNEE") havid	ng a place	of busines	
	is desirous of acqui	iße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Gring the entire right, title a	nd interes	t in and to said invention and i es and its territorial possession	n and to any Letters
	foreign countries;	granted merelore in the C	nnieu Siai	es and its territorial possession	o and in any and an

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (hls) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful caths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

FAX Nr.: 02365 492555

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
30 Mai 2010	(Signature of Inventor) Klaus Hedrich
Date:	(Signature of inventor) Sven Augystin
Date:	· ·
	(Signature of Inventor) Uwe Paulmann
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Andreas Gutsch
Date:	
Date.	(Signature of Inventor) Günter Eichinger
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Andreas Fuchs
Data	Allareds Laons
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

FAX Nr.: 02365 492555

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE) Klaus Hedrich, Schnurgasse 31, 64405 Fischbachtal, GERMANY
ERT NAMES D RESIDENCE DRESS OF	Sven Augustin, Alter Darmstädter Weg 25, 64380 Roßdorf, GERMANY
INVENTORS:	Uwe Paulmann, Dietrich-Bonhoeffer-Ring 44, 59348 Lüdinghausen, GERMANY
	Andreas Gutsch, Käthe-Kollwitz-Straße 4, 59348 Lüdinghausen, GERMANY
	Günter Eichinger, Am Rodland 18, 63674 Altenstadt, GERMANY
	Andreas Fuchs, Nathanaelstrasse 11, 04177 Leipzig, GERMANY
SERT TITLE INVENTION:	, respectively,
SBRY DATE IN- INTORS SIGNED ICLARATION:	have invented certain new and useful improvemen BATTERY PACK in:
SERT NAME	for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on
MPANY OR THER ASSIGNEE	(Application No. PCT/EP2008/065429 , filed 13 November 2008), and
	WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of busines at:
	Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters
	Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all

foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful caths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Klaus Hedrich	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Sven-Augustin	
Date: 17.05.2000	4.42		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Uwe Paulmann	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Andreas Gutsch	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Günter Eichinger	
Date:			
Date.	(Signature of Inventor)	Andreas Fuchs	
Date:			
Date.	(Signature of Inventor)		
Data			
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date			
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		
Data			
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

FAX Nr.: 02365 492555

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Klaus Hedrich, Schnurgasse 3	1. 64405 Fis	chbachtal, GERMANY	
NSERT NAMES IND RESIDENCE IDDRESS OF		Sven Augustin, Alter Darmstäd	ter Weg 25,	64380 Roßdorf, GERMANY	
HE INVENTORS:		Uwe Paulmann, Dietrich-Bonh	oeffer-Ring 4	4, 59348 Lüdingha <u>usen, GERMANY</u>	
		Andreas Gutsch, Käthe-Kollwi	tz-Straße 4,	59348 Lüdinghausen, GERMANY	
		Günter Eichinger, Am Rodiano	i 18, 63674 /	Altenstadt, GERMANY	
		Andreas Fuchs, Nathanaelstra	nsse 11, 041	77 Leipzig, <u>GERM</u> ANY	
INSERT TITLS OF INVENTION:					, respectively,
	have invented certain	n new and useful improver	nen	ERY PACK	
INSERT DATE IN- VENTORS SIGNED DBCLARATION;	in:		BAI	ERTPACK	
insert name	for which an applicat executed on	ion for Letters Patent was	_		
AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNES	(Application No. PC	T/EP2008/065429	, filed _	13 November 2008), and
	WHEREAS, <u>Ev</u> (hereinafter referred at:	onik Degussa GmbH to as "ASSIGNEE") having	a place o	f busines	
	• • • •	3e 1-11, 45128 Essen, GE	RMANY		

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful caths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

FAX Nr.: 02365 492555

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Klaus Hedrich	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Syon Augustin	_
	(Signature of Inventor) Sven Augustin	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Uwe Paulmann	
Date: 17. Mai 2010	H	
	(Signature of Inventor) Andreas Gutsch	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Günter Eichinger	
	(Signature of Inventor) Günter Eichinger	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Andreas Fuchs	_
Data		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Creation of Learning)	
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

FAX Nr.:02365 492555

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE) Klaus Hedrich, Schnurgasse	31, 64405 Fischbachtal, GERMANY	-
ISERT NAMES NO RESIDENCE		Sven Augustin, Alter Darmst	ädter Weg 25, 64380 Roßdorf, GERMANY	
DDRESS OF HE INVENTORS:		Uwe P <u>aulmann, Dietrich-Bor</u>	nhoeffer-Ring 44, 59348 Lüdinghausen, GERMANY	
		Andreas Gutsch, Käthe-Koll	witz-Straße 4, 59348 Lüdinghausen, GERMANY	
		Günter Eichinger, Am Rodla	nd 18, 63674 Altenstadt, GERMANY	
		Andreas Fuchs, Nathanaels	rasse 11, 04177 Leipzig, GERMANY	
nsert title of invention:				, respectively,
INSERT DATE IN- VENTORS SIGNED	have invented ce in:	rtain new and useful improve	BATTERY PACK	
DECLARATION:	for which an appl executed on	ication for Letters Patent was	3	
and address of Company or Other assigned	(Application No.	PCT/EP2008/065429	, filed 13 November 2008), and
	WHEREAS, (hereinafter referat:	Evonik Degussa GmbH red to as "ASSIGNEE") havir	ng a place of busines	
	in denimate of co	be granted therefore in the U	ERMANY and to sald invention and in Inited States and its territorial possessions	and to any Letters and in any and all

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is

hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful caths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

FAX Nr.: 02365 492555

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Klaus Hedrich	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Sven Augustin	
5 .4	Ston / Mg	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Uwe Paulmann	
Date:		
17 05 0.4	(Signature of Inventor) Andreas Gutsch	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Gunter Elchinger	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Andreas Fuchs	
Date:	(Signature of inventor)	
Data		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(Signature of myonor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

FAX Nr.: 02365 492555

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Klaus Hedrich, Schnurgasse	31, 64405 Fischbachtal, GERMANY	
	Sven Augustin, Alter Darmst	ädter Weg 25, 64380 Roßdorf, GERMANY	
	Uwe Paulmann, Dietrich-Bor	nhoeffer-Ring 44, 59348 Lüdinghausen, GERMA	NY
	Andreas Gutsch, Käthe-Kolf	vitz-Straße 4, <u>59348 Lüdinghausen, GERMANY</u>	
	Günter Eichinger, Am Rodia	nd 18, 63674 Altenstadt, GERMANY	
	Andreas Fuchs, Nathanaelst	rasse 11, 04177 Leipzig, GERMANY	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	A. M		
			, respectively,
have invented certa in:	in new and useful improve	BATTERY PACK	
for which an applica	tion for Letters Patent was		
(Application No. P	CT/EP2008/065429	, filed 13 November 2008), and
WHEREAS, <u>E</u> (hereinafter referred at:	vonik Degussa GmbH to as "ASSIGNEE") havin	g a place of busines	
Rellinghauser Stra	Be 1-11, 45128 Essen, Gi	ERMANY nd interest in and to said invention and	d in and to any Letters

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

RECORDED: 08/18/2010

Page 2 of 2

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

FAX Nr.: 02365 492555

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Klaus Hedrich	
Date				
Dait		(Signature of Inventor)	Sven Augustin	-
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Uwe Paulmann	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Andreas Gutsch	
Date:			A.V	
		(Signature of Inventor)	Günter Eichinger	
Date:	25. Juni 2010		let -	
		(Signature of Inventor)	Andreas Fuchs	
Date:				_
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
_		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
-		(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314